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LIST OE PEESONS ENTITLED TO VOTE 
IN THE 

LILLOOET ELECTORAL DISTRICT, 

30TH APRIL, 1890. 

hristian name and surname of the 
Claimant in full length. 

Residence of Claimant. 
(If in a city or town, the name and side of the street 

upon which he resides, and the names of the near­
est cross streets between which his residence is 
situate.) 

Profession, trade, or 
calling (if any). 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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6 
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45 
46 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

Abel, William. 
Atkinson, J. B 
Allen, Edward 
Boyle, Thomas 
Bain, Robert Tural . . 
Bellmond, Joseph E . . 
Bishop, Anthony . . . . 
Bell, James 
Bell, Ewen 
Barker, William 
Blanchard, Louis . . . . 
Barton, Thomas 
Bowe, Herman Otto . 
Burnett, Alexander . . 
Bohn, William 
Boyle, Calvin 
Bonino, Nicola 
Boyd, William 
Bumbyardner, John . . 
Brown, James N. J . . 
Bowe, Henry Otto . . 
Boitano, Augustine . . 
Brown, John Clinton 
Bradburgh Joseph J . 
Bell, Charles 
Cullen, Philip 
Cole, Thomas, J 
Currie, John 
Carey, Daniel 
Carson, Robert 
Clark, Truman C 
Chenhall, John 
Cargile, William 
Copeland, Joseph 
Connor, Charles , 
Crozier, James J. H . . . 
Chenhall, James C. S.. 
Campbell, Robert Niel. 
Collins, John G 
Church, George 
Claffey, John 
Conroy, Thomas 
Chabbot, Louis 
Chisholm, Roderick 
Cusack, William J 
Cumming, William 
Dickey, James 
Dougherty, Edward. . . . 
Dessoult, Joseph 
Dickey, James, jr 
Deshields, Joseph 
Diggens, James 
Dickey, Joseph 

Lac La Hache . 
Clinton 
Bridge Creek.. 
Empire Valley 
Clinton 
Bonaparte . . . . 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
Horsefly 
Pavilion 
Clinton 
Alkali Lake. . . 
Crow's Bar . . . 
Bonaparte 
Hyde Ranch . . 
Fountain 
70-Mile House. 
Big Bar 
Empire Ranch. 
Alkali Lake . . . 
Alkali Lake . . . 
Empire Valley. 
70-Mile House . 
Clinton 

Lillooet 
19-Mile House 
Pemberton Meadows . 
Lillooet 
Pavilion 
Pavilion 
Clinton 
Hat Creek 
Lillooet 
Chilcotin 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Bonaparte 
Lillooet 
Bonaparte 
Clinton 
70-Mile House 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 
Black Hill . . . 
Maiden Creek . 
Dog Creek . . . 
Black Hill . . . . 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 
15-Mile House. 

i Farmer 
Labourer 
Land surveyor 
Mail carrier 
Labourer 
Carpenter 
Stockraiser 
Miner 
Accountant 
Miner 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Carpenter 
Farmer 
Packer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Clerk 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Miner 
Trader 
Labourer 
Stockraiser 
Blacksmith 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Stockraiser 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Gardener 
Miner 
Butcher 
Trader 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Miner 
Farmer 
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No. Christian name and surname of the 
Claimant in full length. 

Residence of Claimant. 
(If in a city or town, the name and side of the street 

upon which he resides, and the names of the near­
est cross streets between which his residence is 

• situate.) 

Profession, trade, or 
calling (if any). 

Dugnid , Wi l l iam G. 
Dunn , J a m e s 

Ehol t , Joseph 
Evere t t , Wi l l i am 
Eagan , Pe t e r 
Eagleson, M a r k 
English, Benjamin F . 

Foster , F rede r i ck W . 
F a veil, Wi l l i am 
Felker , J o h n R 
Fraser , Duncan D . . . . 

54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 Gillon, Michael . 
66 Geske, Joseph . 
67 Gallagher , H u g h 
68 Gallagher, J o h n . 
69 Grinder , P h i l i p . 
70 Gustafsen, Nei l son . 
71 Gran t , Joseph F . 
72 Green, W i l l i a m . 
73jGott , Joseph 
741 George, Charles 
75[Green, Thomas Hennis . 
76 |Got t , Eugene 

77 Hal l iday , J a m e s 
78 Hoey, R ichard 
79 Haller , Joseph 
80 Hanlon , Nicholas 
81 H inck , H e n r y 
82 j Hutchinson, T h o m a s . . 

H a r v e y , H e n r y W . . . . 
Heeney, J a m e s 
Hemphil l , Benjamin 
Aarris , Thomas C 
Hanes , J o h n Nelson . . 
H igg inbo tham, H e n r y 
H a r t m a n , Pr ince A . . . . 
He the r ing ton , Joseph . 
Hami l ton , J o h n Rae . . 
Hami l ton , Thomas M. . 
Hoar , Francis 
H o u g h , Jeff 
Hur ley , Daniel 
Hau t i e r , Louis 
Houston, Wal lace 
Hami l ton , Charles O . . 
Hoffman, Mox 

Innis , Alexander 

83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 

115 
116 
117 
118 

Keat ley , W i l l i a m 
Koster ing, Conrad F . . 
Kea ry , H a r r y J a m e s . . 
Kos te r , La r s Pe te rsen 
Koster , J o h n 

Lee, Wi l l i am 
LaRochel le , F a b i a n . . 
Loomis, Louis 
Livingstone, Wi l l i am 
LeBourdais A d a l b e r t . 
LaRochel le , Bat ice . . . 
Lasher, George 
Lowther , J o h n J a m e s . 
Lauder , Na than ie l 

M c K a y , F r a n k 
Miller, J o h n 
Mar t ley , J o h n 
Mar t l ey A r t h u r H . J . , 

Lillooet 
Big Bar 

Pavilion 
122-Mile House 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Bonapar te . . . . 

Clinton 
Bonaparte 
Lac La Hache . 
Lillooet 

Pavil ion 
Clinton 
H a t Creek . . . . 
Big Bar 
Big Bar 
Dog Creek . . . . 
Dog Creek 
Big Bar 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 

Clinton 
Lillooet 
Big Bar 
Dog Creek 
Big Bar 
Alkali L a k e . . . 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Bridge C r e e k . . 
Lillooet 
Gr inde r Creek . 
Clinton 
Big Bar 
117-Mile House 
Lac La Hache . 
Bridge C r e e k . . 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Lac La H a c h e . 
Bridge Creek . . 

Skookum Hlihe 

15-Mile House . 
Big Bar 
Lillooet 
Big Bar 
Clinton 

Pavilion 
Lillooet 
Maiden Creek . 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
Lac La H a c h e . 

H igh Bar 
Lillooet 
The Grange . . . 
The Grange . . . 

Carpenter 
Miner 

Fa rmer 
Fa rmer 
Contrac tor 
Labourer 
F a r m e r 

Trader 
Teamster 
Fa rmer 
Miner 
F a r m e r 
Labourer 
F a r m e r 
Miner 
Fa rmer 
Fa rmer 
Miner 
Laboure r 
F a r m e r 
Teams te r 
T rade r 
F a r m e r 

Labourer 
F a r m e r 
Stockraiser 
Miner 
Fa rmer 
Packe r 
Clerk 
Labourer 
Fa rmer 
Trade r 
F a r m e r 
Labourer 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
Trade r 
Mine r 
F a r m e r 
Mail car r ier 
S tage dr iver 
Carpenter 
Carpente r 
Labourer 

F a r m e r 

Fa rmer 
Laboure r 
Clerk 
F a r m e r 
Laboure r 

Mil lowner 
F a r m e r 
Labourer 
Licence Inspector 
Pos tmas te r 
Fa rmer 
Carpenter 
F a r m e r 
Laboure r 

F a r m e r 
F e r r y m a n 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
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Christian name and surname of the 
Claimant in full length. 

Residence of Claimant. 
(If in a city or town, the name and side of the street 

upon which he resides, and the names of the near­
est cross streets hetween which his residence is 
situate.) 

Profession, trade, or 
calling (if any). 

119 
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122 
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130 
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139 
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157 
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161 
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166 
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169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 

176 

177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 

Moore, Edward 
Murray, William 
Morgan, Thomas 
Magor, Henry 
Morrison, William 
Mundorf, Jacob 
Mitchell, George H 
Murrie, James 
Meason, William Laing .. 
Moore, John E 
Manson, Donald 
Madson, Robert 
Marshall, John 
Mouralot, Louis 
Marlin, Hezekiah 
McCarthy, Michael J 
McKinlay, Archibald 
McKinlay, Ogden A 
McKinlay, Archibald I . . . 
McKinlay, Ewen Duncan. 
McLellan, Charles Nelson 
McDonald, Ronald 
McEwen, Alexander 
MeCormick, Michael 
McDonald, Daniel 
McDonald, Archibald . . . . 
Mclntyre, Charles 
McGregor, Hugh 
McMillan, John 
McPhee, Niel 
Madress, William 
Meason, William 
Marshall, Theodore 
Manson, William J 
Miller, John Shardie 
McDonald, Dugald 
McYoung, John 
McLean, James A . . . . . . . . 
Nason, Edward 
Nelson, Harvey 
Nason, Frederic 
Ordine, Joseph 
Ogden, Charles 
O'Halloran, Cornelius.. 
Ogden, William Henry. 
Place, Joseph Smith . . . 
Pollard, John 
Powers, Thomas 
Pigeon, Moses 
Pigeon, Joseph 
Phillipine, Simon 
Phair, Henry 
Porter, James 
Pell, William H 
Petit, Sylvanus M 
Peters, Eusebius S . . . . 
Pelleiter, Joseph 
Quinn, James B 
Riley, William 
Robinson, William. . 
Robertson, James A. 
Rosette, Joseph . . . . 
Robinson, Wrilliam.. 
Rowe, Josiah 
Randall, William.. . 
Rowebottom, G. W. . 

High Bar 
Clinton 
Bonaparte 
Clinton 
134-Mile House 
Bonaparte 
Glenhart 
Clinton 
Little Dog Creek . . . 
Alkali Lake 
Lac La Hache 
High Bar 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
137-Mile House 
Lac La Hache 
Lac La Hache 
Lac La Hache 
Lac La Hache 
Clinton 
Lac La Hache 
Empire Valley 
Hat Creek . . . 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Blue Tent 
Little Dog Creek . . . 
Clinton 
Pavilion Mountain.. 
Texas Creek 
Pemberton Meadows 
Pavilion Mountain.. 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Pemberton Meadows 
137-Mile House . . . . 
Lillooet 
Lac La Hache 
19-Mile House 
Bridge Creek 
Dog Creek 
Clinton 
Bridge Creek 
Dog Creek 
Clinton 
Lac La Hache 
Big Bar 
Fountain 
Clinton 
Pemberton Meadows 
Lillooet 
Lillooet 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Bonaparte 
Clinton 
Alkali Lake 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Lac La Hache 

Farmer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Hotel-keeper 
Farmer 
Miner 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Miller 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Stockraiser 
Farmer 
Blacksmith 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Miner 
Wheelwright 
Miner 
Labourer 
Lumberman 
Labourer 
Stockraiser 
Teamster 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Carpenter 
Miner 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Trader 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Trader 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Miner 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Fur Trader 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Labourer 
Teamster 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Miner 
Blacksmith 
Farmer 

J 
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No. Christian name and surname of?the 
Claimant in full length. 

Residence of Claimant. 
(If in a city or town, the name and side of the street 

upon which he resides, and the names of the near­
est cross streets between which his residence is 
situate.) 

Profession, trade, or 
calling (if any). 

185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 

206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 

217 

218 
219 
220 
221 
222 

223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 
241 
242 

Swar t , J o h n A 
Smi th , Alfred W 
Saul , J o h n 
Saul, Wi l l i am 
S ta r r a t t , Robe r t 
S t a r r a t t , Charles J 
Slater , George 
Smi th , Daniel 
Smith , Joseph E. N . . . 
Steger, George W 
Smith, Char les 
S toddar t , David A 
Swanson, Wil l iam 
Switzer, A r t h u r 
S toddar t , Rober t 
Sherk , J a m e s 
Sanson, George 
Spink, J o h n W 
Stavis, F ranc i s 
Sincock, Samuel J o h n . 
S tuar t , Alex. F 

Tinker , George R 
Tanner , S tephen 
Twen tyman , A n t h o n y . . 
Taillion, Ju l l ien 
Truan , Joseph 
Treacrra , Pablo 
Thompson, J o h n 
Tressierra, Alonzo 
Truan, Wil l iam J 
Ter ry , R ichard 
Ter ry , George W 

Ulrich, An thony S 

Veasey, Michae l . 
Vesperci , Is idore 
Vader , Wi l l i am H 
Valenzuelo, Rafael . . . . 
Veden, Louis 

Woods , Je remiah W . . . 
Wiggins , A r t h u r 
W a l k e r , Wi l l i am 
W a l k e r , J a m e s 
W a l k e r , Wi l l i am 
Walke r , Robe r t L 
Watson , George 
Wood, J a m e s H 
Wil l iams, E d w a r d 
Wycot t , Wil l iam W . . . 
W r i g h t , J o h n 
Wi l l i ams J o h n R 
W a k e , Thomas S 
W h i t e , Thomas 
Wal t e r s , H a r r y L 
Webs t e r , Wi l l i am 
W o l b e r t , Joseph 
Wood , J a m e s Alexander 
W a t h e n , Thomas 
W a r d , Phi l ip H e n r y . . . 

Pacelqua 
Lil looet 
Mound 
Mound 
Lac La H a c h e . . . . 
Lac La H a c h e 
Clinton 
Cl inton 
Clinton 
Dog Creek 
Lac La H a c h e 
Cl inton 
E m p i r e Val ley 
Clinton 
134-Mile House 
111-Mile House 
Clinton 
Bonapar te 
Pavil ion Moun ta in . . 
Lillooet 
Clinton 

Lillooet 
Clinton 
Dog Creek 
Bridge Creek 
Clinton 
134-Mile House 
Clinton 
Cl inton 
Clinton 
Lillooet 
Pember ton Meadows 

132-Mile House . . . . 

Bonapar te 
Dog Creek 
Clinton 
Dog Greek 
Empi re Valley 

Lillooet 
Pavil ion Creek 
Bonapar t e 
Bonapar t e 
108-Mile House 
Bonapar te 
Bonapar te 
Big Bar 
Bonapar te 
Chilcotin 
127-Mile House 
Clinton 
Br idge River 
Mound 
108-Mile House . . . . 
134-Mile House 
Lil looet 
Cl inton 
Clinton 
Lillooet 

F a r m e r 
Trade r 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
Fa rmer 
Laboure r 
Fa rmer 
Hotel -keeper 
F a r m e r 
Labourer 
Tinsmith 
Miner 
Labourer 
Carpente r 
F a r m e r 
Phys ic ian 
Teamster 
Fa rmer 
Miner 
Carpenter 

Hote l -keeper 
Labourer 
Miller 
Fa rmer 
Fa rmer 
Labourer 
Teamster 
Laboure r 
Labourer 
Miner 
Fa rmer 

F a r m e r 

F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
Fa rmer 
P a c k e r 
Stockraiser 

Laboure r 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
Telegraph Agent 
F a r m e r 
Teams te r 
F a r m e r 
Labourer 
F a r m e r 
F a r m e r 
Miller 
Miner 
F a r m e r 
Fa rmer 
F a r m e r 
Butcher 
Clergyman 
Miner 
Miner 

Clinton, 30th April, 1890. 

Certified Correct . 
F. SOUES, 

Collector. 
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